SECTION 15025 - CATHODIC PROTECTION
City of San Diego, CWP Guidelines
$#
NTS: This Section shall be reviewed and modified, as necessary, by the corrosion
engineer hired by the DESIGN CONSULTANT.  The corrosion engineer shall
be a specialist in this field, who is a registered corrosion engineer in the State
of California or a Certified Corrosion Specialist by the National Association
of Corrosion Engineers and is regularly engaged in designing cathodic

be acceptable.  An accurate record of tests shall be submitted to the CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER. The records shall include the following information, as a minimum:
1.	 Anode numbering system to identify anode under test
2.	 Anode wire length
3.	 Resistance value as indicated by test
4.	 Test equipment
5.	 Description of test method
[FEBRUARY 1992]	 CATHODIC PROTECTION
[CONTRACT NO.] [CONTRACT TITLE]	 15025-4
The anode manufacturer shall mark the reel holding the anode wire for shipment to the job site
with the same anode numbering system used on the test records and the total length of
attached anode wire.
C.	 "Holiday" Testing:  All wires used for cathodic protection systems shall be checked for
breaks in the insulation at the jobsite before installation.  The CONTRACTOR shall retain the
services of a qualified "Holiday" testing firm to conduct such tests or may conduct the tests
itself if it has employees with 5 or more years' experience with such tests.  A test log including
the date of the test, the wires tested, and who was present during the testing shall be
submitted.
2.12 WIRE IDENTIFICATION
A.	 All wires shall be identified by 1-inch circular brass disks with stamped or engraved identifier.
The letters and numbers shall be minimum 3/16-inch in size.
Wire identifiers for anodes shall be the wrap around type with a high resistance to oils,
solvents and mild acids.  Marker shall fully encircle wire with imprinted alpha-numeric
characters for pipe identification.
The following colors shall be used:
1. Test Leads White
2. Drain Cable	 Blue
3. Anode Leads	 Black
4. Insulating Joint	 White
Test Leads Protected
 Side
5. Insulating Joint	 Red
 Test Leads
 Unprotected Side
2.13 EXOTHERMIC WELDS
A.	 Exothermic welds shall be provided for connecting cables to structures in strict accordance
with the manufacturer's recommendations.  Connections shall be made at locations indicated.
Packing shall be used where necessary to prevent leakage of molten weld metal.
The shape and charge of the exothermic weld shall be chosen based on the following
parameters:
1.	 Pipe material
2.	 Pipe size
3.	 Wire material
4.	 Number of strands to be welded
5.	 Orientation of weld (vertical or horizontal)
Types of exothermic weld to be used shall be submitted to the CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
for approval.
[FEBRUARY 1992]	 CATHODIC PROTECTION
[CONTRACT NO.] [CONTRACT TITLE]	 15025-5
2.14 BITUMASTIC COATING
A.	 Bitumastic coatings shall be cold-applied, black, thixotropic material containing plasticized coal
tar pitch, solvents and special fillers.
2.15 WELD CAPS
A.	 Weld caps shall consist of igloo shaped domes with a tunnel shaped opening over a small
square of plastic. Specially compounded elastomeric material shall be placed in the tunnel
shaped opening.
$#
NTS: Zinc anodes are intended for use where soil resistivity is less than 1500 ohm­
centimeters.  Magnesium anodes should be used where soil resistivity is
greater than 1500 ohm-centimeters.  The high silica cast iron anodes are for
impressed current systems.
 #$
2.16 ZINC ANODES
A. Zinc anodes shall be 99.99 % zinc bars, conforming to ASTM B-418, Type 1, prepackaged